GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6641
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2010

AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE COURSES
Raghavan Shri M. K.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of institutions recognised by the Directorate General of Civil Aviation to conduct aircraft maintenance courses in the
country indicating the intake permitted, institute-wise;

(b) whether the students of these institutes are required to undergo on the job training for completing their course study; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)

(a): There are 72 Aircraft Maintenance Engineering (AME) Training Institutes approved by the Directorate General of Civil Aviation
(DGCA) for conducting Aircraft Maintenance Engineering Course in the country. The list of AME Training Institutes, with their permitted
intake is annexed.

(b) and (c): Yes, Madam. On-Job-Training is part of AME Training curriculum. The students of AME Training Institutes are required to
undergo six months On-Job-Training in an Aircraft Maintenance Organization.
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